Banking Act of the Republic of China, the person responsible for such

violation shall be punishable by imprisonment of no more than three years

or detention and/or a fine of not less than Five Million New Taiwan Dollars

(NT$5,000,000) and not more than Twenty Five Million New Taiwan Dollars

(NT$25,000,000).

Article 5-2

In response to UN Resolutions and the needs of international cooperation,

the FSC may, in conjunction with the CBC, after submitting to the Executive

Yuan for approval, issue orders to specified banks to block the withdrawal,

transfer, payment, or disbursement in, or otherwise take necessary measures

[...]

preceding Article or the preceding two sections, it may claim reimbursement

from the person(s) responsible for the violations.

Article 22-2

In the event of any violation of Article 21-1, by an offshore banking

branch a fine of not less than Five Hundred Thousand New Taiwan Dollars

(NT$500,000) and not more than Two Million Five Hundred Thousand New Taiwan

Dollars (NT$2,500,000) shall be imposed.

　　   Chapter III Securities Firms

Article 22-3

A securities firm that is simultaneously a securities underwriter,

securities dealer, and securities broker under Article 16 of the Securities

and Exchange Act may, through its head office, apply to the competent